UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with grade B++

Dr. Swapan Kumar Rakshit Registrar (Offg.)

P.O. North Bengal University Raja Rammohunpur:: Dt. Darjeeling West Bengal, India, Pin – 734 013



समानो मन्त्र: समिति: समानी

⊘ Phone: (0353) 2776313(Office)
Fax: (0353) 2776-313
Visit us at http://www.nbu.ac.in
☑ Email: jointregistrar@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. 4288 / R-23 Date: 12.10.2023

Notice

Sub: Hostel admission notification for PG 1st semester students

In terms of decision of the Hostel Monitoring Committee dated 03.10.2023, the following information are furnished for attention to the P.G. 1st semester students,

- 1. Hostel admission portal for 1st semester students will open on 23.11.2023 and the online admission facility will be available till 25.11.2023 afternoon. All interested students can apply for 2nd and final list.
- 2. 2nd list of hostel admission will be hosted on the University website on 01.12.2023 at 04.00 PM.
- 3. Selected students will take admission in different hostel in consultation with the respective superintendents from 04.12.2023 to 06.12.2023.
- 4. Income certificate from the B.D.O and Joint B.D.O. or equivalent rank shall be submitted.

Registrar (Offg.)

University of North Bengal

&

Co-ordinator

Hostel Monitoring Committee
University of North Bengal

Registrar (Officiating)
University of North Bengal